

Thank you for your interest in serving on the board of Montana Rural Water Systems. We welcome your eagerness to get more involved with MRWS. Our mission is to provide quality training and technical assistance to drinking water, wastewater, and tribal systems – to enable them to produce the best product with their available resources.

Please review and complete this form to be eligible to run as a candidate for a position on our Board of Directors. Forms submitted by February 29th will be posted on our website for our membership to review.

MRWS Board of Director Eligibility:

MRWS Board of Directors shall consist of nine (9) members elected at large by the member delegates from the nine postal zip code regions. No more than two (2) Directors shall be elected or allowed to serve on the Board concurrently from any one region. Each Director shall be elected for a term of three (3) years. Each Director must work or reside in the region they represent; Board members cannot miss more than two (2) board meetings per year without board approval.

Duties of the Board of Directors:

- a) Conduct and supervise the affairs of the association including the designation of committees.
- b) Take charge of and be responsible for the property of the association and supervise the keeping of systematic records of the association's finances and the proceedings of the association.
- c) Initiate, supervise and approve plans and programs designed to achieve the objectives and purposes of the association.
- d) Implement policies, programs, or plans adopted at the annual meeting of the members.
- e) Determine policies of the association consistent with the objective and purposes of the association set out in the Articles of Incorporation.
- f) Provide for annual and special meetings of the association.
- g) Arrange for the annual audit of the association by a licensed public accountant.
- h) Provide for dissemination of information to the members and to the public generally as may be needed to provide suitable publicity for the work and status of the association.
- i) Undergo required board training every three (3) years or as required by National Rural Water.
- j) Provide final determination of all hiring/termination of association employees pursuant to Procedures Manual.

In order to help MRWS determine your eligibility and our members to understand your interest in serving on the Board of Directors, please complete the following:

1. Candidate Information:

Name (first and last):		_
System or Utility representing:		
Title:	Phone:	
Email Address:		
Region you would be representing:	(region is determined by 3 rd number ir	n the zip code).

Seats up for election at 2024 Business Meeting (March 20th 2:30 pm)

- Allen Kelm, Region 3
- Vincent Chappell, Region 8
- John Demaris, Region 5 (not running for re-election)

Regions currently represented on the Board of Directors:

- Region 2
- Region 3
- Region 4 (2 representatives)
- Region 5
- Region 6
- Region 8 (2 representatives)
- Region 9
- 2. Is your system currently a member MRWS in good standing? Y or N
- 3. Please provide a brief biography explaining why you should be considered to serve on the MRWS Board of Directors (300 word maximum, please use a separate sheet of paper).
- 4. Describe why you are interested in serving on the Board of Directors (150 words maximum).

Please complete this form and attach an optional candidate photo

Email completed form, answered questions and optional photo to: mtrurualwater@mrws.org

This form may be downloaded at <u>www.mrws.org/board-members</u>

Thank you for your interest!